PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6179612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHIBIN XIAO	06/16/2020
ENXU YAN	06/16/2020
WEI WANG	06/23/2020
YONG LU	06/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOFFETT TECHNOLOGIES CO., LIMITED
Street Address:	27TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA HOUSE
Internal Address:	18 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16917256

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ksiersema@sheppardmullin.com, svpatents@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 379 LYTTON AVE.

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72HM-314535

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRYSTLE SIERSEMA

SIGNATURE: /Krystle Siersema/

DATE SIGNED: 06/30/2020

Total Attachments: 3

506132885

source=72HM-314535_Assignment#page1.tif source=72HM-314535_Assignment#page2.tif source=72HM-314535_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053091 FRAME: 0273

Attorney Docket No.: 72HM-314535-US (Worldwide Rights)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of a claimed invention in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR BALANCED-WEIGHT SPARSE CONVOLUTION PROCESSING

filed on _	June 30, 2020	, as United States Patent Ap	pplication No	16/917,256	_ (Confirmation No. (4006 _{);}
address is desirous and to all Application	s <u>27th Floor, Alexandra</u> of securing the entire r applications for patent	OLOGIES CO., LIMITED, a conduse, 18 Chater Road, Centight, title, and interest in and to son this invention in all countre applications based thereon tughout the world;	ral, Hong Kong this invention ies throughout	g (hereinafter ro in all countries the world, incli	eferred to as Assigned throughout the world uding any PCT Interna	e), is , and in
acknowle and set o invention, all nations world that granted the application Commissions paterns	dged, I/We, as Assign ver unto the Assignee, the above-referenced at stage applications by claim this invention, and all reissuens, and all extensions, ioner of Patents and Tents on applications as	n that, for good and valuable cor(s), have sold, assigned, trarits lawful successors and assi applications that disclose and ased thereon that may be filed and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all rights to clair renewals, and reissues thereof rademarks of the United States described above, to issue all the terms of this Assignment;	sferred, and s gns, my/our er claim this inve any other app ons of any suc n priority in any of; and I/We he and any offic	et over, and do ntire right, title, ention, any PCT plications for pa th application, a y country on the preby authorize ial of any foreig	hereby sell, assign, t and interest in and to International Applica tents filed anywhere i and all patents which basis of any such and request the in country whose duty	ransfer, this tion and in the may be
		hat I/We have the full right to c execute any agreement in conf			by this Assignment, ar	nd I/We
its succes all lawful perfect th reissue a assigns, t being und	ssors and assigns, any papers when called up e title to this invention pplications, make all ri to obtain and enforce p	renant and agree that I/We will facts known to me/us respection to do so, execute and delivin said Assignee, its successorghtful oaths and generally do erroper patent protection for this nse incident to the execution o	ng this invention or any and all pressor assigns, of verything possorinvention in the	on, and testify in papers that ma execute all divisions with the side of the	n any legal proceedin y be necessary or des sional, continuation, a ignee, its successors s and any foreign cou	g, sign sirable to ind and
		and request the attorneys emp imber of the above-referenced			ney in this application,	, to insert
IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF, IA	Ve have hereunto set my/our h	ands.			
Name: Address:	Zhibin XIAO 949 Sherwood Avenu Los Altos, CA 94022	re, Suite 200				
By: Date:	Bubin Xiao	020				

Attorney Docket No.: 72HM-314535-US (Worldwide Rights)

Name: Address:	Enxu YAN 949 Sherwoo Los Altos, CA	d Avenue, Suite 200	
By: Date:	Docusigned by: EAZU LAIA. DOA4E5869C124EE	6/16/2020	
	Wei WANG 949 Sherwoo Los Altos, CA	d Avenue, Suite 200 \ 94022	
By: Date:			
Name: Address:	Yong LU 949 Sherwoo Los Altos, CA	d Avenue, Suite 200 \ 94022	
By: Date:	DocuSigned by: Uding Lu A58AC531AA134B2	6/25/2020	
Assignee	Name:	MOFFETT TECHNOLOGIES CO.,	LIMITED
Signature	:		
Printed N	ame:		
Corporate	Title:		MANAGEMENT
Date:			

Attorney Docket No.: 72HM-314535-US

(Worldwide Rights)

Name:	Enxu YAN
Address:	949 Sherwood Avenue, Suite 200
	Los Altos, CA 94022
Ву:	
Date:	
Name:	Wei WANG
Address:	949 Sherwood Avenue, Suite 200
	Los Altos, CA 94022
By: /	
Date: ~	4/23/2020
Name:	Yong LU
	949 Sherwood Avenue, Suite 200
	Los Altos, CA 94022
Ву:	
Date:	

Assignee Name: MOFFETT TECHNOLOGIES CO., LIMITED

Signature:

Printed Name: WEZ WANG

Corporate Title: <u>ここの</u>

Date: 6/23/2020